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From: Moua, Louansee
To: DowntownWestD6
Subject: Fw: Letter of Support for the Downtown West Development Project
Date: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 2:19:17 PM

From: Geoffrey Morgan <geoffreym@firsthousing.org>
Sent: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 2:17 PM
To: Liccardo, Sam <sam.liccardo@sanjoseca.gov>; Raul Peralez <peralez.raul@gmail.com>; Foley,
Pam <Pam.Foley@sanjoseca.gov>; Esparza, Maya <Maya.Esparza@sanjoseca.gov>; Cohen, David
<David.Cohen@sanjoseca.gov>; Carrasco, Magdalena <Magdalena.Carrasco@sanjoseca.gov>;
Davis,
Dev <dev.davis@sanjoseca.gov>; Arenas, Sylvia <sylvia.arenas@sanjoseca.gov>; Mahan, Matt
<Matt.Mahan@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Erik Schoennauer >; benavidez@google.com <benavidez@google.com>;
Nathan Ho >
Subject: Letter of Support for the Downtown West Development Project
 
 

 
Dear Mayor Liccardo and City Council Members,
 
I am writing today to express my full support of Agenda item 10.3 in today’s city council
hearing, the general plan amendment and proposed zoning changes in support of Google’s
Downtown West master plan.  Google has proven itself to be a great partner to First
Community Housing in providing, in partnership with the Housing Trust of Silicon Valley, a
$29.5 million dollar loan to our proposed two phase 100% affordable community located at
the corner of Dupont and West San Carlos  Street in San Jose.  Their commitment
is helping
us achieve the creation of housing for roughly 700 low income residents next to Diridon
Station and the proposed Google Campus.  
 
We anticipate the general plan putting in place infrastructure and jobs and housing that will
transform the downtown west community and provide opportunity for our future residents and
support for many thousands of other future residents of within this proposed
master plan.   We
also look forward to improved open space, trail systems, transit access and choice and
opportunities for education training for our McEvoy/Dupont community.   As environmentally
sustainable owners and developers, we applaud Google’s commitment
to zero net new carbon
emissions and additional tree planting, which is very much in keeping with the sustainable
building practices we have used in our communities for 20 years and continue to evolve and
improve in our current communities such as McEvoy/Dupont.   
 
Opportunities such as this come one in a lifetime.  I urge you to seize the day and generate
investment and meaningful employment, housing and other amenities for our many residents. 
 
Sincerely,
 

mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=786FB6C1D0244BD194F52FCD516D9075-MOUA, LOUAN
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=ebe9786b39ff4349a89411dc4b9e5341-DowntownWes


 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

Geoffrey Morgan, LEED AP (He/Him)
President and CEO
First Community Housing
75 East Santa Clara St. Suite 1300
San Jose, CA 95113
e: geoffreym@firsthousing.org
o: 408.291.8650 x 19​
Website  Facebook  LinkedIn
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